Radnor Township, PA

2024 Consolidated Fee Schedule – Chapter 162 Fees Ordinance 2023-10 | November 13, 2023 Effective January 1, 2024

Fee Description	2023	2024
Film and video production permit	\$250.00 per production	\$250.00 per production

Parks and Recreation

General Programming and Events

Programming and event fees are determined and allocated on an ongoing basis as they are planned. Specific programming and event identification remains under continual development, generally on a seasonal basis and once applicable direct costs are determined. Fees for those specific programs and events are set to cover the direct costs along with attempting to recover the associated overhead for the corresponding program or event. In most circumstances, the direct costs of programming and events are not incurred unless the proceeds collected cover those costs. The Recreation Department determines the fees for programming and events on an ongoing basis throughout the developmental process.

Administrative Fees		
Refund Fee	10% of the total fee paid, or a minimum of \$10.00	10% of the total fee paid, or a minimum of \$10.00
	charge	charge
Non-Resident Program or Event Participation Fee	\$30.00 per person per	\$30.00 per person per
	registrant	registrant

Parks, Picnic Areas, Fields, and Facilities		
Fenimore Woods & Clem Macrone Park Pavilion Rental	\$75.00 Resident	\$75.00 Resident
	\$150.00 Non-	\$150.00 Non-
	Resident/Companies	Resident/Companies
Picnic Court Park Area Rentals	\$55.00 Resident	\$55.00 Resident
	\$100.00 Non-Resident /	\$100.00 Non-Resident /
	Companies	Companies
Photo Permit for Township Park Grounds	\$75.00 per hour	\$75.00 per hour
	\$100.00 Non-Resident /	\$100.00 Non-Resident /
	Companies per hour	Companies per hour
Field Permitting Fee (to cover the permitting costs for athletic fields)	\$75.00 per field/ Three-	\$75.00 per field/ Three-
	hour usage	hour usage
	\$125.00 per field/ Three-	\$125.00 per field/ Three-
	hour usage for	hour usage for

Radnor Township, PA

2024 Consolidated Fee Schedule – Chapter 162 Fees Ordinance 2023-10 | November 13, 2023 Effective January 1, 2024

2024

Non-Resident /

2023

Non-Resident /

Fee Description

	Companies	Companies
Adult League Team Field Permit	\$200.00 per season per team	\$200.00 per season per
	Not-to-exceed 10-weeks	Not-to-exceed 10-weeks
Field Permitting Fee – For-Profit /Restricted Groups, Private Educational Institutions, Organizations or Programs	\$15.00 per person per season	\$15.00 per person per
[Field Permitting fees do not apply to Radnor Community Youth Sports Organizations that include Radnor Soccer Club, Radnor Wayne Little League, and Radnor Girls/Boys Lacrosse.]	Not-to-exceed 10-week period	Not-to-exceed 10-week period
[Exceptions for this fee will consist of Radnor Township Restricted Groups, Private Educational Institutions, Organizations or Programs that provide the Township with the equivalent usage of its facility.]		
Radnor Memorial Park Turf Field Permit Fee: [Fee was originally developed and structured within the Radnor Memorial Turf/Agnes Irwin School Lease Agreement.]		
Radnor Residents / Radnor Non-Profit Organizations or Programs	\$75.00 per Three-Hour usage	\$75.00 per Three-Houi usage
Radnor Private Educational Institutions, Organizations or Programs	\$75.00 per hour	\$75.00 per houi
 Non-Radnor Residents / Non-Radnor Non-Profit Organizations, Educational Institutions, or Programs 	\$125.00 per hour	\$125.00 per hour
For-Profit Businesses or Non-Resident Groups	\$175.00 per hour	\$175.00 per hour
[The above fees do not apply to Radnor Community Youth Sports Organizations that include Radnor Soccer Club, Radnor Wayne Little League, and Radnor Girls/Boys Lacrosse.]		
Radnor Memorial Park Turf Field Lights Fee	\$18.00 per hour	\$18.00 per hour
dvertising Fee (applicable to the Department Seasonal Recreation Brochure)		
Business Card Advertising in Brochure	\$200.00 per	\$200.00 per
	Advertisement	Advertisement

Radnor Township, PA

2024 Consolidated Fee Schedule – Chapter 162 Fees Ordinance 2023-10 | November 13, 2023 Effective January 1, 2024

\$225.00 per Advertisement \$450.00 per Advertisement	\$225.00 pe Advertisemen \$450.00 pe
\$450.00 per	\$450.00 pe
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Advertisement	
	Advertisemer
\$650.00 per	\$650.00 pe
Advertisement	Advertisemer
\$950.00 per	\$950.00 pe
Advertisement	Advertisemer
\$600.00 for 3 Months	\$600.00 for 3 Month
\$2,200.00 for 1 year	\$2,200.00 for 1 yea
\$2,000.00 per Field	\$2,000.00 per Fiel
\$60.00 per hour	\$60.00 per hou
\$15.00 per hour	\$15.00 per hou
\$35.00 per hour	\$35.00 per hou
\$110.00 per hour	\$110.00 per hou
\$110.00 per hour	\$110.00 per hou
\$200.00 per hour	\$200.00 per hou
\$25.00 flat fee	\$25.00 flat fe
	\$200.00 per hour

Police Department		
General Fees		
Alarm Registration Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00